CIMB No. 0651 0011 (40 101)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
CÍMB NO. 0651-0013-040-001	22 MW 1585 WW 1881 MW
The state of the s	
	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies)
Dieter Lohmann / 11/28/Q표하다	Name: Novartis AG
Peter Chabrecek \11/30/04	
Joerg Lukel 11/21/01	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: <u>Lichtstrasse 35</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Basel State: Switzerland ZIP: 4056
Execution Date: See Above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/056,168	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert J. Gorman, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: CIBA Vision Corporation	☐ Enclosed
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: 11460 Johns Creek Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Duluth State: GA ZIP: 30097-1556	50-2965 (in the name of Novartis)
DO NOT I	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
TO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Jian Zhou ()ama	January 6, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 41,422	Signature Date
□ Certificate of the control of the contro	of Express Mail below
Total number of pages including cov-	er sheet, attachments, and document: 2 required cover sheet information to:

01/14/200 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015648 FRAME: 0149

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I / We Dieter LOHMANN, Mittelweg 56, 4142 Münchenstein, Switzerland Peter CHABRECEK, Grenzacherweg 150, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland Jörg LEUKEL, Ziegelhofstrasse 156, 79110 Freiburg, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## Process for modifying a surface

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Novartis AG*.

Dieter LOHMANN

Peter Chalcre at Vocamber 30, 2001

Peter CHABRECEK

Jörg LEUKEL

Signed on

November 28, 2001

November 30, 2001

21, 11, 2001

PATENT REEL: 015648 FRAME: 0150

**RECORDED: 01/14/2004**